FORM PTO-1619A Expres 08/30/99 OM6 0851-0027

Docket No. 199-0325

01-14-2000



101245070

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark office

PATENT F

RECORDA	TION	<b>FORM</b>	COVER	SHEET
	DATI	FNTS	ONLV	

X New		X Assignment	Security A	greement
Resubmission (Non-Red	cordation)	License	Change of	
Corrective Document	me #	Merger (For U	U.S. Governme	971t nent Agencies)
	me #	D4	partmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		X Mark if additiona	I names of conveying p	arties attached Execution Dat Month Day Y
Name (line 1) Deb, Anino	lya			120999
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1) Makowski, N	Matthew B.			Execution Date Month Day_ 1 120999
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		N	fark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Ford Moto	or Company			If document to be re is an assignment ar
Name (line 2) a Delawar	e corporation			receiving party is no domicited in the Uni States, an appointm
Address (line 1) The Ameri	can Road			of a domestic representative is att (Designation must b
Address (line 2)				separate document : Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Dearborn		MI - USA State/Country	48)	21 in Code
Domestic Representati		drace	for the first Receiving P	arty only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
	and the second s			
Address (line 3)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to company the Cover Sheet. Send command regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief information Officer. Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Managiment and Budget, Paperwerk Reduction Project (0861-0027), Washington. D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Pastage. 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Process. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 08/30/99 OM8 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Comm	
Patent and Trademak.Off	
PATENT.	=6
m9	

					v 2 🚾
Conveying P	•	Mark if addition	onal names of conveying	parties attached	Execution on The Control of the Cont
Enter additional t	Conveying Parties				Month Day (1)
Name (line 1)	Saha, Nripen Kumar				120999
Name (line 2)					
_				. <u></u>	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	~		Mark if additional names	of receiving partie	s attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)					is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
Application N	Lumber(s) or Patent N	lumber(e)	State/Country	Zip Co	te .
	Patent Application Number or	· L	Mark if additional nu DO NOT ENTER BOTH n		ne property).
	itent Application Number			Patent Numbe	
					<u> </u>
					] []
		<del></del>			
·	<u> </u>	· ·	L	<u> </u>	<b>-</b>

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010483 FRAME: 0234

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OM6 0851-0027	-1619 <b>B</b>	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(313)845-5487
Name	David B. Kelley		
Address (line 1)	Ford Global Technolog	gies, Inc.	
Address (line 2)	Suite 600 - Parklane	Towers East	
Address (line 3)	One Parklane Boulevan	rd	
Address (line 4)	Dearborn, MI 48126		
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance docu	ument # 1
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
	· ·	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	rs for the same property).
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)
	7 (		
If this document is	s being filed together with a new Pate	nt Application, enter the date the patent applica	ition was Month Day Year
	t named executing inventor.		120999
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	not been assigned.		
Number of t	Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Deposit	of Payment: Encid Account		
(Enter for		itional fees can be charged to the account.) Reposit Account Number:	# 06-1510
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache		lief, the foregoing information is true priginal document. Charges to deposit	t account are authorized, as

CAROL S. FREITAG

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 010483 FRAME: 0235

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 199-0325 entitled: GRAB HANDLE ASSEMBLY

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Anindya Deb Nripen Saha

Matthew Makowski; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW	, THEREFORE, purs	uant to my employ	ment agreemen	t heretofore ma	de with FORD
MOTOR COMP.	ANY, or by my contract	ctual obligation, I d	o sell, assign and	d transfer unto I	FORD MOTOR
<b>COMPANY</b> the	full and exclusive righ	t for the United St	ates of America	and for all forei	gn countries to
	ion, as described in				
preparatory to	obtaining Letters Pat	ent of the United	States therefor	(and I hereby	authorize my
attorneys to inse	ert the serial number a	nd filing date hereir	ገ:		
Serial No	, <b>F</b> i	ling Date		), and I here	by request the
Commissioner of	f Patents and Tradem	arks to issue said l	etters Patent to	FORD MOTOR	COMPANY as
the assignee. E	Executed by:				

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Anindya Deb 3217 Stuart Lane Dearborn, MI 48120 US	Anindye ort	12/9/59
Matthew B. Makowski 460 Fort Dearborn Dearborn, MI 48124 US	marchen B. Malawici	12/9/99
Nripen Kumar Saha 3780 Windemere Dr. Ann Arbor, MI 48105 US	Worpen K-Jaha	12/9/95

Kelley

**RECORDED: 12/14/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010483 FRAME: 0236